Illinois law.
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Section 5050.40  Recording Meetings

Subject to the provisions of Section 2.05 of the Open Meetings Act [5 ILCS 120], any person may record the proceedings of any open meeting by tape, film or other means.  No equipment used for this purpose shall obstruct the view between any Board members or between any member and the speaker's rostrum.  If a power source is necessary for the recording of a meeting, the requestor shall notify the Board Secretary of his or her requirements at least 3 business days prior to the meeting, and the Board will make every reasonable effort to assure that a power source is provided, taking into consider that the Board has no meeting facilities and typically meets at guest sites.

(Source:  Added at 36 Ill. Reg. 17847, effective December 6, 2012)
